

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CASCADE BRIDGE LLC CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAI ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 7601 NE HAZEL DELL AVE STE D 4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 24635 HWY 20  
 98284-8012  
 VANCOUVER WA 986658200 SALEM OR 973021902 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	118,660.00	13.77 %	135,000.00	1.13 %	150,000.00	26.41 %	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	3,700.00	-32.43 %	2,500.00	62.16 %	17,500.00	372.97 %	
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 1400.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 5,600.00	25.00 % 1,400.00	5.0000 7,000.00	-40.00 % -2,240.00	4.0000 5,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	100.00	100.00 %	200.00	400.00 %	2,500.00	2,400.00 %	
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 50.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 250.00	25.0000 1,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
6	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 13200.0000	TON	10.0000 132,000.00	-25.00 % -33,000.00	7.5000 99,000.00	-24.00 % -31,680.00	9.6000 126,720.00	-4.00 % -5,280.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 6190.0000	C.Y.	1.0000 6,190.00	200.00 % 12,380.00	3.0000 18,570.00	200.00 % 12,380.00	0.5000 3,095.00	-50.00 % -3,095.00	
DRAINAGE									
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 160.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,200.00	-25.00 % -800.00	15.0000 2,400.00	43.00 % 1,376.00	20.0000 3,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 12,000.00	-30.00 % -3,600.00	1,400.0000 8,400.00	-50.00 % -6,000.00	950.0000 5,700.00	-52.50 % -6,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CASCADE BRIDGE LLC CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAI ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 7601 NE HAZEL DELL AVE STE D 4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203 24635 HWY 20  
 98284-8012  
 VANCOUVER WA 986658200 SALEM OR 973021902 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
10	QUARRY SPALLS								
	5.0000	TON	50.0000	75.0000	50.0000	45.0000	30.0000	250.00	375.00
				50.00 %	-10.00 %				
				125.00	-25.00 %			150.00	-100.00
STORM SEWER									
11	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	116.0000	L.F.	19.0000	30.0000	57.89 %	43.0000	16.0000	2,204.00	3,480.00
				1,276.00	126.32 %	4,988.00	1,856.00		-348.00
				57.89 %	126.32 %				
STRUCTURE									
12	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	747.0000	LB.	0.7500	0.8000	6.67 %	1.0000	1.0000	560.25	597.60
				37.35	33.33 %	747.00	747.00		186.75
				37.35	33.33 %				186.75
13	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	37312.0000	LB.	0.5500	0.4500	-18.18 %	0.7500	0.5500	20,521.60	16,790.40
				3,731.20	36.36 %	27,984.00	20,521.60		0.00
				-3,731.20	36.36 %				0.00
14	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT								
	63900.0000	LB.	0.5500	0.4500	-18.18 %	0.6000	0.5500	35,145.00	28,755.00
				6,390.00	9.09 %	38,340.00	35,145.00		0.00
				-6,390.00	9.09 %				0.00
15	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC								
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00		
					0.00 %				0.00 %
16	SUPERSTRUCTURE - POINT BROWN AVE. BRIDGE								
		L.S.	214,000.00	408,000.00	90.65 %	292,500.00	321,455.00		194,000.00
				194,000.00	36.68 %	78,500.00	107,455.00		50.21 %
				194,000.00	36.68 %				50.21 %
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE								
	142.0000	C.Y.	350.0000	500.0000	42.86 %	900.0000	365.6500	49,700.00	71,000.00
				21,300.00	157.14 %	127,800.00	51,922.30		2,222.30
				21,300.00	157.14 %				2,222.30
18	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BP								
	366.0000	L.F.	55.0000	45.0000	-18.18 %	75.0000	50.0000	20,130.00	16,470.00
				3,660.00	36.36 %	27,450.00	18,300.00		-1,830.00
				-3,660.00	36.36 %				-1,830.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141(003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 7601 NE HAZEL DELL AVE STE D	CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAI 4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012
VANCOUVER WA 986658200 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	SALEM OR 973021902 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
19	EXISTING TIMBER BRIDGE MODIFICATION									
	L.S.			-60.32 %			-36.51 %			-20.63 %
			63,000.00		25,000.00	-38,000.00	40,000.00	-23,000.00	50,000.00	-13,000.00
20	WORK TRESTLE STRUCTURE - POINT BROWN AVE. BRIDGE									
	L.S.			-33.33 %			-20.00 %			-38.80 %
			75,000.00		50,000.00	-25,000.00	60,000.00	-15,000.00	45,900.00	-29,100.00
21	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR BRIDGE SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	330.0000 C.Y.		300.0000	25.00 %	375.0000	25.00 %	400.0000	33.33 %	285.0000	-5.00 %
			99,000.00		123,750.00	24,750.00	132,000.00	33,000.00	94,050.00	-4,950.00
22	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6 FT. DIAM. SHAFT									
	28.0000 L.F.		200.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	585.0000	192.50 %
			5,600.00		2,800.00	-2,800.00	2,800.00	-2,800.00	16,380.00	10,780.00
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4 FT. DIAM. SHAFT									
	115.0000 L.F.		150.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	234.0000	56.00 %
			17,250.00		11,500.00	-5,750.00	11,500.00	-5,750.00	26,910.00	9,660.00
24	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6 FT. DIAM. SHAFT									
	28.0000 L.F.		200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	-12.50 %
			5,600.00		5,600.00	0.00	5,600.00	0.00	4,900.00	-700.00
25	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6 FT. DIAM. SHAFT									
	4.0000 EACH		700.0000	171.43 %	1,900.0000	171.43 %	1,875.0000	167.86 %	1,680.0000	140.00 %
			2,800.00		7,600.00	4,800.00	7,500.00	4,700.00	6,720.00	3,920.00
26	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	328.0000 C.Y.		250.0000	-46.00 %	135.0000	-46.00 %	140.0000	-44.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %
			82,000.00		44,280.00	-37,720.00	45,920.00	-36,080.00	82,000.00	0.00
27	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS									
	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
28	CASING SHORING									
	50.0000 L.F.		200.0000	-99.50 %	1.0000	-99.50 %	1.0000	-99.50 %	1,000.0000	400.00 %
			10,000.00		50.00	-9,950.00	50.00	-9,950.00	50,000.00	40,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-2141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC		CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAI		ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
	7601 NE HAZEL DELL AVE STE D		4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203		24635 HWY 20			
					98284-8012			
	VANCOUVER WA 986658200		SALEM OR 973021902		SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
29	CSL ACCESS TUBE								
	2270.0000	L.F.	3.0000	16.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	2.4000	-20.00 %	
			6,810.00	1,135.00	9,080.00	2,270.00	5,448.00	-1,362.00	
SURFACING									
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	2500.0000	TON	15.0000	-6.67 %	14.0000	-6.67 %	14.7500	-1.67 %	
			37,500.00	-2,500.00	35,000.00	-2,500.00	36,875.00	-625.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,015.00	1,015.00	1,015.00	1,015.00	1,015.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
32	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	400.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	11.11 %	13.0000	44.44 %	2.0000	-77.78 %	
			3,600.00	400.00	5,200.00	1,600.00	800.00	-2,800.00	
33	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22								
	1700.0000	TON	49.0000	6.12 %	50.0000	2.04 %	52.0000	6.12 %	
			83,300.00	5,100.00	85,000.00	1,700.00	88,400.00	5,100.00	
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,666.00	1,666.00	1,666.00	1,666.00	1,666.00		
35	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A								
	50.0000	TON	80.0000	31.25 %	100.0000	25.00 %	110.0000	37.50 %	
			4,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 7601 NE HAZEL DELL AVE STE D	CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAI 4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012
VANCOUVER WA 986658200 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	SALEM OR 973021902 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
36	SILT FENCE										
	500.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,500.00	-60.00 %	2.0000 1,000.00	-1,500.00	11.1400 5,570.00	122.80 %	3,070.00	4.0000 2,000.00	-20.00 % -500.00
37	ESC LEAD										
	30.0000	DAY	156.0000 4,680.00	-74.36 %	40.0000 1,200.00	-3,480.00	300.0000 9,000.00	92.31 %	4,320.00	365.0000 10,950.00	133.97 % 6,270.00
38	CHECK DAM										
	50.0000	L.F.	15.0000 750.00	33.33 %	20.0000 1,000.00	250.00	32.0000 1,600.00	113.33 %	850.00	6.5000 325.00	-56.67 % -425.00
39	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.										
			10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00		10,000.00	0.00 %		10,000.00	0.00 %
40	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.										
			1,500.00	-66.67 %	500.00 -1,000.00		1,000.00 -500.00	-33.33 %		500.00 -1,000.00	-66.67 % -1,000.00
TRAFFIC											
41	EXTRUDED CURB										
	472.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,360.00	20.00 %	6.0000 2,832.00	472.00	6.5000 3,068.00	30.00 %	708.00	7.0000 3,304.00	40.00 % 944.00
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	25.0000	L.F.	25.0000 625.00	40.00 %	35.0000 875.00	250.00	33.6800 842.00	34.72 %	217.00	32.7500 818.75	31.00 % 193.75
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1										
	4.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 6,800.00	-11.76 %	1,500.0000 6,000.00	-800.00	1,511.0000 6,044.00	-11.12 %	-756.00	1,470.0000 5,880.00	-13.53 % -920.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL										
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.0000 8,000.00	0.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	0.00 %	0.00	2,035.0000 8,140.00	1.75 % 140.00
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	40.0000	EACH	20.0000 800.00	25.00 %	25.0000 1,000.00	200.00	51.0000 2,040.00	155.00 %	1,240.00	25.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141(003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 7601 NE HAZEL DELL AVE STE D	CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAI 4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012
VANCOUVER WA 986658200 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	SALEM OR 973021902 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
46	PAINT LINE 5000.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,500.00	-60.00 %	0.2000 1,000.00	-60.00 %	0.1600 800.00	-68.00 %	0.2000 1,000.00	-60.00 %
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.5000	HUND	550.0000 275.00	81.82 %	1,000.0000 500.00	81.82 %	1,000.0000 500.00	81.82 %	1,000.0000 500.00	81.82 %
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1250.0000	L.F.	0.3100 387.50	222.58 %	1.0000 1,250.00	222.58 %	0.9000 1,125.00	190.32 %	0.5000 625.00	61.29 %
49	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	2,600.00	-23.08 %	2,000.00	-23.08 %	2,400.00	-7.69 %	1,500.00	-42.31 %
50	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 416.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,240.00	60.00 %	24.0000 9,984.00	60.00 %	21.0000 8,736.00	40.00 %	26.7500 11,128.00	78.33 %
51	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 223.0000	L.F.	30.0000 6,690.00	46.67 %	44.0000 9,812.00	46.67 %	42.0000 9,366.00	40.00 %	49.8500 11,116.55	66.17 %
52	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	9,100.00	-45.05 %	5,000.00	-45.05 %	8,000.00	-12.09 %	3,575.00	-60.71 %
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 720.0000	HR	36.0000 25,920.00	-8.33 %	33.0000 23,760.00	-8.33 %	31.5000 22,680.00	-12.50 %	35.0000 25,200.00	-2.78 %
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 360.0000	HR	50.0000 18,000.00	-28.00 %	36.0000 12,960.00	-28.00 %	36.8000 13,248.00	-26.40 %	36.0000 12,960.00	-28.00 %
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 180.0000	S.F.	39.0000 7,020.00	-69.23 %	12.0000 2,160.00	-69.23 %	15.0000 2,700.00	-61.54 %	10.0000 1,800.00	-74.36 %

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141(003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 7601 NE HAZEL DELL AVE STE D	CARTER & COMPANY, INC. DBA CAI 4676 COMMERCIAL ST SE # 203	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012
VANCOUVER WA 986658200 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	SALEM OR 973021902 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100163	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 60.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 900.00	66.67 % 600.00	25.0000 1,500.00	33.33 % -300.00	10.0000 600.00	-33.33 % -300.00	10.0000 600.00	-33.33 % -300.00
57	JUNCTION BOXES 6.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 6,000.00	-50.00 % -3,000.00	500.0000 3,000.00	-49.60 % -2,976.00	504.0000 3,024.00	-49.60 % -2,976.00	400.0000 2,400.00	-60.00 % -3,600.00
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
59	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	2,000.00	-50.00 %	1,000.00	100.00 %	4,000.00	100.00 %	1,000.00	-50.00 %
60	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS 8.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 24,000.00	-60.00 % -14,400.00	1,200.0000 9,600.00	-66.67 % -16,000.00	1,000.0000 8,000.00	-66.67 % -16,000.00	875.0000 7,000.00	-70.83 % -17,000.00
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
62	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
63	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	-53.33 %	700.00	-800.00	500.00	-1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,305,246.35	5.81 %	\$1,381,074.00	6.63 %	\$1,391,731.00	6.63 %	\$1,436,795.20	10.08 %
BASE TOTAL			\$1,305,246.35	5.81 %	\$1,381,074.00	6.63 %	\$1,391,731.00	6.63 %	\$1,436,795.20	10.08 %

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269195 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	118,660.00	16.30 %	138,000.00	19,340.00	140,000.00	21,340.00	51,500.00	-56.60 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	3,700.00	89.19 %	7,000.00	3,300.00	1,000.00	-2,700.00	4,155.00	12.30 %
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 1400.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	-37.50 %	2.5000	-2,100.00	2.0000	-50.00 %	1.8500	-53.75 %
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	5,600.00	-75.00 %	3,500.00	-2,100.00	2,800.00	-2,800.00	2,590.00	-3,010.00
			100.00	-75.00 %	25.00	-75.00	200.00	100.00 %	765.00	665.00 %
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 50.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	-40.00 %	12.0000	-400.00	20.0000	0.00 %	38.5000	92.50 %
6	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 13200.0000	TON	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-52,800.00	10.0000	0.00 %	6.3500	-36.50 %
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 6190.0000	C.Y.	132,000.00	290.00 %	79,200.00	17,951.00	132,000.00	3,095.00	83,820.00	-48,180.00
			6,190.00	290.00 %	3.9000	290.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %	2.4000	140.00 %
			24,141.00	17,951.00	9,285.00	3,095.00	14,856.00	8,666.00		
DRAINAGE										
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 160.0000	L.F.	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00	30.0000	50.00 %	17.2500	-13.75 %
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 6.0000	EACH	3,200.00	0.00	3,200.00	0.00	4,800.00	1,600.00	2,760.00	-440.00
			2,000.0000	50.00 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	1,060.0000	-47.00 %
			12,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	-6,000.00	6,360.00	-5,640.00



PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269195 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	5.0000	TON	50.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	47.0000	-6.00 %
			250.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	400.00	150.00	235.00	-15.00
STORM SEWER										
11	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	116.0000	L.F.	19.0000	5.26 %	20.0000	5.26 %	25.0000	31.58 %	22.5000	18.42 %
			2,204.00	116.00	2,320.00	116.00	2,900.00	696.00	2,610.00	406.00
STRUCTURE										
12	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	747.0000	LB.	0.7500	33.33 %	1.0000	33.33 %	1.0000	33.33 %	0.6500	-13.33 %
			560.25	186.75	747.00	186.75	747.00	186.75	485.55	-74.70
13	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	37312.0000	LB.	0.5500	-9.09 %	0.5000	-9.09 %	0.6000	9.09 %	0.4300	-21.82 %
			20,521.60	-1,865.60	18,656.00	-1,865.60	22,387.20	1,865.60	16,044.16	-4,477.44
14	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	63900.0000	LB.	0.5500	0.00 %	0.5500	0.00 %	0.6000	9.09 %	0.4300	-21.82 %
			35,145.00	0.00	35,145.00	0.00	38,340.00	3,195.00	27,477.00	-7,668.00
15	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC									
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
16	SUPERSTRUCTURE - POINT BROWN AVE. BRIDGE									
		L.S.		59.81 %		59.81 %		58.88 %		57.29 %
			214,000.00	128,000.00	342,000.00	128,000.00	340,000.00	126,000.00	336,600.00	122,600.00
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	142.0000	C.Y.	350.0000	78.57 %	625.0000	78.57 %	450.0000	28.57 %	417.5000	19.29 %
			49,700.00	39,050.00	88,750.00	39,050.00	63,900.00	14,200.00	59,285.00	9,585.00
18	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BP									
	366.0000	L.F.	55.0000	30.91 %	72.0000	30.91 %	100.0000	81.82 %	59.3500	7.91 %
			20,130.00	6,222.00	26,352.00	6,222.00	36,600.00	16,470.00	21,722.10	1,592.10

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141(003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269195 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
19	EXISTING TIMBER BRIDGE MODIFICATION	L.S.								
			63,000.00	-33.33 %	42,000.00	-21,000.00	50,000.00	-20.63 %	25,300.00	-59.84 %
20	WORK TRESTLE STRUCTURE - POINT BROWN AVE. BRIDGE	L.S.								
			75,000.00	77.20 %	132,900.00	57,900.00	100,000.00	33.33 %	291,100.00	288.13 %
21	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR BRIDGE SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.								
	330.0000		300.0000	40.67 %	422.0000	40,260.00	420.0000	40.00 %	423.6000	41.20 %
			99,000.00		139,260.00		138,600.00		139,788.00	40,788.00
22	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6 FT. DIAM. SHAFT	L.F.								
	28.0000		200.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	-2,800.00	110.0000	-45.00 %	91.1500	-54.42 %
			5,600.00		2,800.00		3,080.00	-2,520.00	2,552.20	-3,047.80
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4 FT. DIAM. SHAFT	L.F.								
	115.0000		150.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-5,750.00	110.0000	-26.67 %	109.0000	-27.33 %
			17,250.00		11,500.00		12,650.00	-4,600.00	12,535.00	-4,715.00
24	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6 FT. DIAM. SHAFT	L.F.								
	28.0000		200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00	220.0000	10.00 %	218.0000	9.00 %
			5,600.00		5,600.00		6,160.00	560.00	6,104.00	504.00
25	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6 FT. DIAM. SHAFT	EACH								
	4.0000		700.0000	171.43 %	1,900.0000	4,800.00	2,000.0000	185.71 %	2,810.0000	301.43 %
			2,800.00		7,600.00		8,000.00	5,200.00	11,240.00	8,440.00
26	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT	C.Y.								
	328.0000		250.0000	-47.20 %	132.0000	-38,704.00	130.0000	-48.00 %	128.0000	-48.80 %
			82,000.00		43,296.00		42,640.00	-39,360.00	41,984.00	-40,016.00
27	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.								
			20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00		20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
28	CASING SHORING	L.F.								
	50.0000		200.0000	-99.50 %	1.0000	-9,950.00	100.0000	-50.00 %	117.6000	-41.20 %
			10,000.00		50.00		5,000.00	-5,000.00	5,880.00	-4,120.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-2141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269195 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
29	CSL ACCESS TUBE 2270.0000	L.F.	3.0000 6,810.00	66.67 % 4,540.00	5.0000 11,350.00	66.67 % 4,540.00	4.0000 9,080.00	33.33 % 2,270.00	2.5000 5,675.00	-16.67 % -1,135.00
SURFACING										
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2500.0000	TON	15.0000 37,500.00	-18.67 % -7,000.00	12.2000 30,500.00	-18.67 % -7,000.00	16.0000 40,000.00	6.67 % 2,500.00	13.6500 34,125.00	-9.00 % -3,375.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,015.00	0.00 %	1,015.00	0.00 %	1,015.00	0.00 %	1,015.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
32	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 400.0000	S.Y.	9.0000 3,600.00	-33.33 % -1,200.00	6.0000 2,400.00	-33.33 % -1,200.00	10.0000 4,000.00	11.11 % 400.00	10.9000 4,360.00	21.11 % 760.00
33	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22 1700.0000	TON	49.0000 83,300.00	1.02 %	49.5000 84,150.00	1.02 %	55.0000 93,500.00	12.24 % 10,200.00	56.5500 96,135.00	15.41 % 12,835.00
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,666.00	0.00 %	1,666.00	0.00 %	1,666.00	0.00 %	1,666.00	0.00 %
35	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A 50.0000	TON	80.0000 4,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	100.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	100.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	110.0000 5,500.00	37.50 % 1,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141(003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269195 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
36	SILT FENCE									
	500.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	2.9500	-41.00 %
			2,500.00	-500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	1,475.00	-1,025.00
37	ESC LEAD									
	30.0000	DAY	156.0000	-99.36 %	1.0000	-35.90 %	100.0000	-35.90 %	110.0000	-29.49 %
			4,680.00	-4,650.00	30.00	-1,680.00	3,000.00	-1,680.00	3,300.00	-1,380.00
38	CHECK DAM									
	50.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-46.67 %	8.0000	33.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %	38.5000	156.67 %
			750.00	-350.00	400.00	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,925.00	1,175.00
39	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
40	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN									
		L.S.		-80.00 %		-33.33 %		-33.33 %		233.33 %
			1,500.00	-1,200.00	300.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00
TRAFFIC										
41	EXTRUDED CURB									
	472.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-10.00 %	4.5000	60.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	6.6500	33.00 %
			2,360.00	-236.00	2,124.00	1,416.00	3,776.00	1,416.00	3,138.80	778.80
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	25.0000	L.F.	25.0000	24.80 %	31.2000	28.00 %	32.0000	28.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %
			625.00	155.00	780.00	175.00	800.00	175.00	850.00	225.00
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	-17.65 %	1,400.0000	-11.76 %	1,500.0000	-11.76 %	1,525.0000	-10.29 %
			6,800.00	-1,200.00	5,600.00	-800.00	6,000.00	-800.00	6,100.00	-700.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	-3.00 %	1,940.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,115.0000	5.75 %
			8,000.00	-240.00	7,760.00	0.00	8,000.00	0.00	8,460.00	460.00
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	40.0000	EACH	20.0000	15.00 %	23.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %
			800.00	120.00	920.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269195 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
TRAFFIC											
46	PAINT LINE 5000.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,500.00	-20.00 %	0.4000 2,000.00	-500.00	0.2000 1,000.00	-60.00 %	-1,500.00	0.1600 800.00	-68.00 %
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.5000	HUND	550.0000 275.00	72.73 %	950.0000 475.00	200.00	1,000.0000 500.00	81.82 %	225.00	1,060.0000 530.00	92.73 %
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1250.0000	L.F.	0.3100 387.50	158.06 %	0.8000 1,000.00	612.50	0.2000 250.00	-35.48 %	-137.50	0.1600 200.00	-48.39 %
49	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.		-30.77 %				-3.85 %			69.62 %
50	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 416.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,240.00	-53.33 %	7.0000 2,912.00	-3,328.00	10.0000 4,160.00	-33.33 %	-2,080.00	28.8500 12,001.60	92.33 %
51	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 223.0000	L.F.	30.0000 6,690.00	-73.33 %	8.0000 1,784.00	-4,906.00	20.0000 4,460.00	-33.33 %	-2,230.00	52.3500 11,674.05	74.50 %
52	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.		297.80 %				-78.02 %			-83.52 %
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 720.0000	HR	36.0000 25,920.00	-97.22 %	1.0000 720.00	-25,200.00	35.0000 25,200.00	-2.78 %	-720.00	38.1000 27,432.00	5.83 %
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 360.0000	HR	50.0000 18,000.00	-98.00 %	1.0000 360.00	-17,640.00	35.0000 12,600.00	-30.00 %	-5,400.00	40.3500 14,526.00	-19.30 %
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 180.0000	S.F.	39.0000 7,020.00	-74.36 %	10.0000 1,800.00	-5,220.00	15.0000 2,700.00	-61.54 %	-4,320.00	5.0000 900.00	-87.18 %

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141(003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269195 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	60.0000	C.Y.	15.0000		8.0000	-46.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	38.5000	156.67 %
			900.00		480.00	-420.00	600.00	-300.00	2,310.00	1,410.00
57	JUNCTION BOXES									
	6.0000	EACH	1,000.0000		2,400.0000	140.00 %	200.0000	-80.00 %	213.0000	-78.70 %
			6,000.00		14,400.00	8,400.00	1,200.00	-4,800.00	1,278.00	-4,722.00
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
59	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.				-50.00 %		-50.00 %		-38.75 %
			2,000.00		1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,225.00	-775.00
60	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS									
	8.0000	EACH	3,000.0000		800.0000	-73.33 %	1,500.0000	-50.00 %	1,485.0000	-50.50 %
			24,000.00		6,400.00	-17,600.00	12,000.00	-12,000.00	11,880.00	-12,120.00
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
62	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
63	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.				-80.00 %		-33.33 %		100.00 %
			1,500.00		300.00	-1,200.00	1,000.00	-500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,305,246.35		\$1,441,765.00	10.46 %	\$1,461,493.20	11.97 %	\$1,484,061.46	13.70 %
BASE TOTAL			\$1,305,246.35		\$1,441,765.00	10.46 %	\$1,461,493.20	11.97 %	\$1,484,061.46	13.70 %

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 4501 MAIN ST. VANCOUVER WA 986631800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	118,660.00	30.63 %	155,000.00	36,340.00	150,000.00	31,340.00	170,000.00	51,340.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	3,700.00	170.27 %	10,000.00	6,300.00	15,000.00	11,300.00	2,000.00	-1,700.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 1400.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	12.50 %	4.5000	700.00	5.0000	25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	5,600.00	300.00 %	6,300.00	700.00	7,000.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	-1,400.00
			100.00	300.00 %	400.00	300.00	1,000.00	900.00 %	250.00	150.00 %
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 50.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	500.00	35.0000	75.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %
6	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 13200.0000	TON	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00	11.0000	10.00 %	7.5000	-25.00 %
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 6190.0000	C.Y.	132,000.00	100.00 %	132,000.00	6,190.00	145,200.00	13,200.00	99,000.00	-33,000.00
			1.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	6,190.00	0.5000	-50.00 %	6.0000	500.00 %
			6,190.00	100.00 %	12,380.00	6,190.00	3,095.00	-3,095.00	37,140.00	30,950.00
DRAINAGE										
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 160.0000	L.F.	20.0000	40.00 %	28.0000	1,280.00	23.0000	15.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 6.0000	EACH	3,200.00	7.50 %	4,480.00	900.00	3,680.00	480.00	3,200.00	0.00
			2,000.0000	7.50 %	2,150.0000	900.00	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	1,650.0000	-17.50 %
			12,000.00	900.00	12,900.00	900.00	9,600.00	-2,400.00	9,900.00	-2,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98520-5934 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 4501 MAIN ST. VANCOUVER WA 986631800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	5.0000	TON	50.0000		120.0000	140.00 %	41.0000	-18.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %
			250.00		600.00	350.00	205.00	-45.00	250.00	0.00
STORM SEWER										
11	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	116.0000	L.F.	19.0000		28.0000	47.37 %	18.0000	-5.26 %	27.0000	42.11 %
			2,204.00		3,248.00	1,044.00	2,088.00	-116.00	3,132.00	928.00
STRUCTURE										
12	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	747.0000	LB.	0.7500		1.0000	33.33 %	1.0500	40.00 %	1.0000	33.33 %
			560.25		747.00	186.75	784.35	224.10	747.00	186.75
13	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	37312.0000	LB.	0.5500		0.4900	-10.91 %	0.5500	0.00 %	0.5000	-9.09 %
			20,521.60		18,282.88	-2,238.72	20,521.60	0.00	18,656.00	-1,865.60
14	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	63900.0000	LB.	0.5500		0.5400	-1.82 %	0.5400	-1.82 %	0.4500	-18.18 %
			35,145.00		34,506.00	-639.00	34,506.00	-639.00	28,755.00	-6,390.00
15	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC									
			-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
16	SUPERSTRUCTURE - POINT BROWN AVE. BRIDGE									
		L.S.				75.23 %		79.91 %		140.65 %
			214,000.00		375,000.00	161,000.00	385,000.00	171,000.00	515,000.00	301,000.00
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	142.0000	C.Y.	350.0000		600.0000	71.43 %	525.0000	50.00 %	500.0000	42.86 %
			49,700.00		85,200.00	35,500.00	74,550.00	24,850.00	71,000.00	21,300.00
18	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BP									
	366.0000	L.F.	55.0000		80.0000	45.45 %	75.0000	36.36 %	60.0000	9.09 %
			20,130.00		29,280.00	9,150.00	27,450.00	7,320.00	21,960.00	1,830.00



PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141(003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 4501 MAIN ST. VANCOUVER WA 986631800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
19	EXISTING TIMBER BRIDGE MODIFICATION									
	L.S.			-60.32 %			-44.44 %			-36.51 %
			63,000.00		25,000.00	-38,000.00	35,000.00	-28,000.00	40,000.00	-23,000.00
20	WORK TRESTLE STRUCTURE - POINT BROWN AVE. BRIDGE									
	L.S.			46.67 %			66.67 %			-13.33 %
			75,000.00		110,000.00	35,000.00	125,000.00	50,000.00	65,000.00	-10,000.00
21	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR BRIDGE SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	330.0000 C.Y.		300.0000	33.33 %	400.0000	33,000.00	450.0000	50.00 %	350.0000	16.67 %
			99,000.00		132,000.00	33,000.00	148,500.00	49,500.00	115,500.00	16,500.00
22	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6 FT. DIAM. SHAFT									
	28.0000 L.F.		200.0000	-42.50 %	115.0000	-38,000.00	110.0000	-45.00 %	775.0000	287.50 %
			5,600.00		3,220.00	-2,380.00	3,080.00	-2,520.00	21,700.00	16,100.00
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4 FT. DIAM. SHAFT									
	115.0000 L.F.		150.0000	-23.33 %	115.0000	-23,333.00	110.0000	-26.67 %	195.0000	30.00 %
			17,250.00		13,225.00	-4,025.00	12,650.00	-4,600.00	22,425.00	5,175.00
24	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6 FT. DIAM. SHAFT									
	28.0000 L.F.		200.0000	15.00 %	230.0000	15,000.00	200.0000	0.00 %	750.0000	275.00 %
			5,600.00		6,440.00	840.00	5,600.00	0.00	21,000.00	15,400.00
25	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6 FT. DIAM. SHAFT									
	4.0000 EACH		700.0000	214.29 %	2,200.0000	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	185.71 %	1,800.0000	157.14 %
			2,800.00		8,800.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	5,200.00	7,200.00	4,400.00
26	CONC. CLASS 400P FOR SHAFT									
	328.0000 C.Y.		250.0000	-28.00 %	180.0000	-70,000.00	175.0000	-30.00 %	275.0000	10.00 %
			82,000.00		59,040.00	-22,960.00	57,400.00	-24,600.00	90,200.00	8,200.00
27	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS									
	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
28	CASING SHORING									
	50.0000 L.F.		200.0000	205.00 %	610.0000	410.0000	5.0000	-97.50 %	500.0000	150.00 %
			10,000.00		30,500.00	20,500.00	250.00	-9,750.00	25,000.00	15,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-2141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 4501 MAIN ST. VANCOUVER WA 986631800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
29	CSL ACCESS TUBE 2270.0000	L.F.	3.0000 6,810.00	66.67 % 4,540.00	5.0000 11,350.00	66.67 % 4,540.00	1.0000 2,270.00	-66.67 % -4,540.00	3.0000 6,810.00	0.00 % 0.00
SURFACING										
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2500.0000	TON	15.0000 37,500.00	16.67 % 6,250.00	17.5000 43,750.00	16.67 % 6,250.00	19.0000 47,500.00	26.67 % 10,000.00	14.0000 35,000.00	-6.67 % -2,500.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,015.00	0.00 %	1,015.00	0.00 %	1,015.00	0.00 %	1,015.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
32	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 400.0000	S.Y.	9.0000 3,600.00	55.56 % 2,000.00	14.0000 5,600.00	55.56 % 2,000.00	11.0000 4,400.00	22.22 % 800.00	6.0000 2,400.00	-33.33 % -1,200.00
33	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22 1700.0000	TON	49.0000 83,300.00	1.02 % 850.00	49.5000 84,150.00	1.02 % 850.00	58.0000 98,600.00	18.37 % 15,300.00	50.0000 85,000.00	2.04 % 1,700.00
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,666.00	0.00 %	1,666.00	0.00 %	1,666.00	0.00 %	1,666.00	0.00 %
35	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A 50.0000	TON	80.0000 4,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	100.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	110.0000 5,500.00	37.50 % 1,500.00	100.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 4501 MAIN ST. VANCOUVER WA 986631800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
36	SILT FENCE									
	500.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	2,500.00	0.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	
37	ESC LEAD									
	30.0000	DAY	156.0000	425.0000	172.44 %	150.0000	-3.85 %	200.0000	28.21 %	
			4,680.00	12,750.00	8,070.00	4,500.00	-180.00	6,000.00	1,320.00	
38	CHECK DAM									
	50.0000	L.F.	15.0000	24.0000	60.00 %	30.0000	100.00 %	45.0000	200.00 %	
			750.00	1,200.00	450.00	1,500.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,500.00	
39	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
40	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		-66.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	500.00	-1,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
41	EXTRUDED CURB									
	472.0000	L.F.	5.0000	14.0000	180.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			2,360.00	6,608.00	4,248.00	2,832.00	472.00	2,832.00	472.00	
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	25.0000	L.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	37.0000	48.00 %	32.0000	28.00 %	
			625.00	875.00	250.00	925.00	300.00	800.00	175.00	
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	1,550.0000	-8.82 %	1,900.0000	11.76 %	1,400.0000	-17.65 %	
			6,800.00	6,200.00	-600.00	7,600.00	800.00	5,600.00	-1,200.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,550.0000	-22.50 %	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	
			8,000.00	6,200.00	-1,800.00	6,400.00	-1,600.00	8,000.00	0.00	
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	40.0000	EACH	20.0000	26.0000	30.00 %	32.0000	60.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			800.00	1,040.00	240.00	1,280.00	480.00	800.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141 (003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 4501 MAIN ST. VANCOUVER WA 986631800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
46	PAINT LINE 5000.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,500.00		0.2000 1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00	0.3700 1,850.00	-26.00 % -650.00	0.1500 750.00	-70.00 % -1,750.00
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.5000	HUND	550.0000 275.00		1,100.0000 550.00	100.00 % 275.00	531.9200 265.96	-3.29 % -9.04	1,000.0000 500.00	81.82 % 225.00
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1250.0000	L.F.	0.3100 387.50		1.1500 1,437.50	270.97 % 1,050.00	0.1100 137.50	-64.52 % -250.00	0.2000 250.00	-35.48 % -137.50
49	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.				53.85 %		-19.23 %		-23.08 %
50	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 416.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,240.00		7.0000 2,912.00	-53.33 % -3,328.00	26.0000 10,816.00	73.33 % 4,576.00	30.0000 12,480.00	100.00 % 6,240.00
51	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 223.0000	L.F.	30.0000 6,690.00		9.0000 2,007.00	-70.00 % -4,683.00	48.0000 10,704.00	60.00 % 4,014.00	35.0000 7,805.00	16.67 % 1,115.00
52	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.				-1.10 %		-76.92 %		-45.05 %
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 720.0000	HR	36.0000 25,920.00		36.0000 25,920.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 720.00	-97.22 % -25,200.00	38.0000 27,360.00	5.56 % 1,440.00
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 360.0000	HR	50.0000 18,000.00		1.0000 360.00	-98.00 % -17,640.00	1.0000 360.00	-98.00 % -17,640.00	35.0000 12,600.00	-30.00 % -5,400.00
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 180.0000	S.F.	39.0000 7,020.00		18.0000 3,240.00	-53.85 % -3,780.00	18.0000 3,240.00	-53.85 % -3,780.00	20.0000 3,600.00	-48.72 % -3,420.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C535 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006474 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA1333  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : POINT BROWN  
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF OCEAN SHORES  
 00C535  
 PROJECT : BRS-Z141(003)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 4501 MAIN ST. VANCOUVER WA 986631800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	60.0000	C.Y.	15.0000		10.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-93.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %
			900.00		600.00	-300.00	60.00	-840.00	780.00	-120.00
57	JUNCTION BOXES									
	6.0000	EACH	1,000.0000		300.0000	-70.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	400.0000	-60.00 %
			6,000.00		1,800.00	-4,200.00	5,400.00	-600.00	2,400.00	-3,600.00
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
59	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.				0.00 %		230.00 %		-50.00 %
			2,000.00		2,000.00	0.00	6,600.00	4,600.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00
60	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS									
	8.0000	EACH	3,000.0000		1,050.0000	-65.00 %	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	1,300.0000	-56.67 %
			24,000.00		8,400.00	-15,600.00	16,000.00	-8,000.00	10,400.00	-13,600.00
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
62	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
63	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		-33.33 %
			1,500.00		1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,000.00	-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,305,246.35		\$1,566,676.38	20.03%	\$1,569,748.41	20.26%	\$1,688,060.00	29.33%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,305,246.35		\$1,566,676.38	20.03%	\$1,569,748.41	20.26%	\$1,688,060.00	29.33%